TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
CHILLED BEAM
 IQ STAR WEGA II
IQ Star WEGA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue2
FläktGroup DC_9569GB_20181120_R4 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
Airflow per active meter (l/s /m)
Co
ol

--cc-- = Vmin
----cc = Vmax
3) Ordering example below
Eg: IQAZ-36-354-020420
• k100% = 3.54
• V0 = 2 l/s
• Vmin = 4 l/s
• Vmax = 20 l/s
Actuator and valve Siemens STRZ-70-bb-cc-0-1
Valve (bb)
00 = Without
01 = DN15 (kvs 0.25-1.9) female 1/2” valve inlet
02 = DN20 (kvs 0.25-2.6) female 3/4” valve inlet
03 = DN25 (kvs 0.25-2.6) female 1” valve inlet
11 = DN15 (kvs 0.25-1.9) Compression ring valve inlet
21 = DN15 (kvs 0.25-1.9) Push on valve inlet
41 =  DN15 Pressure independent (100-575 l/h)
female 1/2” valve inlet
42 = DN20 Pressure independent (220-1330 l/h)
female 3/4” valve inlet
43 = DN25 Pressure independent (280-1800 l/h)
female 1” valve inlet
51 = DN15 Pressure independent (100-575 l/h)
Compression ring valve inlet
61 = DN15 Pressure independent (100-575 l/h)
Push on valve inlet
Valve actuator(cc)
00 = Without
01 = 24 V NC cable 1 m
11 = 24 V NO cablel 1 m
21 = 230 V NC cable 1 m
31 = 230 V NO cable 1 m
Pi Function actuator IQAZ-35-bb-c-1-e
(With Modbus Communication)
Beam type (bb)
01 = WEGA II
02 = WEGA X-flow
Cable execution (c)
1 = Cabel 1 m without contact
2 = Cabel 80 mm with RJ45-contact (female) for use
with IPSUM Connection unit and is not compatible
in combination with STRZ-761)
1) Please note that RJ45-contact has a extended delivery time
Installation (e)
1 = Installed on chilled beam, see figure below.
2 = Supplied loose
 ACCESSORIES CODES
bb = 11 bb = 13
bb = 83
bb = 22 bb = 44
bb = 61/71 bb = 63/73 bb = 82
bb = 84
bb = 81
bb = 90
= IQAZ-35
IQ Star WEGA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue20
FläktGroup DC_9569GB_20181120_R4 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
Integrated controls STRZ-76-bb-cc-1-ee
Only for IQII-aaa-11/13/81-cc-d-e
Placement of controller (bb)
00 = Without room controller (slave)
01 = Supplied loose
02 = Mounted on side
03 = Integrated in frontplate (only for IQII-aaa-11-cc-dd-2)
Sensors and valve kit (valve and actuator) (cc)
00 = Without sensor, valve and actuator cooling
01 = Cooling valvekit
02 = Cooling valvekit, condensate sensor
03 = Cooling valvekit, PIR
04 = Cooling valvekit, condensate sensor, PIR
05 = Cooling and heating valvekit
06 = Cooling and heating valvekit, condensate sensor
07 = Cooling and heating valvekit, PIR

IQ Star WEGA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue 21
FläktGroup DC_9569GB_20181120_R4 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
ORDER EXAMPLE
Here is an example to demonstrate an order complete with
typical accessories. For more information about orders or specific
requirements for special units, please contact your nearest Fläkt-
Group sales office.
ORDER EXAMPLE
An order example for a room with 5 chilled beams. The beams
are calculated as 240 cm length for required airflow and cooling
capacity in product selection tool Select (http://select.FlaktGroup.
com).
CHILLED BEAMS
Product codes Description Quantity
IQII-240-11-10-2-1 WEGA II chilled beam, water cooling and heating with purging nipple, with FPC, for T24 ceiling 5
QFAZ-19-5-1 Fastning bracket, set of 2 for installation 5
OPTION FOR DEMAND CONTROLLED VENTILATION
Product codes Description Quantity
IQAZ-35-01-1-1-1 Pi Function, Nozzle actuator, 1 piece per chilled beam 5
CONTROLS
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRA-24-00-0-00 Room Controller 1
STRZ-05-02 External temperature sensor 1
STRZ-16-1 Condensation sensor 1
STRZ-24-1 Transformer1) 1
CONTROLS OPTIONS FOR DEMAND CONTROLLED VENTILATION
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRZ-09-2 Occupancy detector (for single office application) 1
STRZ-18-1-2 CO2 sensor (for meeting room) 1
VALVES, ACTUATORS AND FLEXIBLE HOSES
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRZ-70-11-01-0-11) Valve + valve actuator 10
IQAZ-19-550-010010 Flexible hose push-on  (5 chilled beams x 4 pipe connections) 20
INTEGRATED CONTROLS
Product codes Description Quantity
IQII-240-11-07-2-2 WEGA II chilled beam, water cooling with FPC, for T24 ceiling with 300mm extended casing 1
STRZ-76-03-04-1-06 IIntegrated regulator in frontplate, incl valvekit (valve and actuator),condensate sensor and PIR. 1
1) For more information, please see the STRA-24 technical manual and STRA Accessories catalogue.
IQ Star WEGA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue22